From,

Sumit Panwar ADJ /F.T.C-1, Pratapgarh, U.P.

To,

The Registrar General,
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Pratapgarh, U.P..

Subject: Representation Regarding transfer from Muzaffarnagar to Pratapgarh vide notification No. 1708/Admin (Services) 01.12.2022.

Respected Sir,

It is most humbly submitted to the kind consideration of the Hon'ble Court.

- 1. That the applicant has been transferred from Muzaffarnagar to Pratapgarh vide notification No. 1708/Admin (Services) dated 01.12.2022. The applicant has taken charge at Pratapgarh on 08.12.2022.
- 2. That applicant's transfer was due in April 2023. The applicant had not yet submitted representation regarding transfer and was transferred to Pratapgarh unexpectedly.
- 3. That the applicant's wife Smt. Jasmeet Kaur is serving in Uttrakhand Judicial Services and is posted as Judicial Magistrate -1, at Roorkee, District Haridwar. The applicant's son was born on 26.09.2022 and the applicant's wife had undergone C- Section procedure, and doctor has advised her to avoid long distance journey. The applicant's mother is 70 years old widow who was living with applicant. That the applicant's father has passed away before 4 years. That applicant looks after his mother and she is suffering from old age related diseases, and she is under going treatment from Saharanpur.
- 4. That from Muzaffarnagar the applicant could visit family at Roorkee (Haridwar) on weekends and holidays to look after the health of aged mother, wife and child, but now it will become extremely difficult to visit them because of the long distance between Roorkee and Pratapgarh which is about 850 km. There is also no direct public transportation between the two places.
- 5. That in view of the above facts and circumstances the Hon'ble Court is requested to kindly transfer the applicant from Pratapgarh to a district near by Roorkee (Haridwar).

It is humbly requested kindly to place my sincere request cum representation before the Hon'ble Court of Judicature at Allahabad, so that

mercy could be done upon the applicant by transferring applicant from Pratapgarh to a district nearby Roorkee (Haridwar) Uttarakhand.

The applicant shall be immensely obliged.

With high regards.

Yours faithfully

Date: 09.12.2022 (Sumit Panwar)

ADJ/F.T.C-1

Pratapgarh.

ID No: UP2692

Enclosure-

1. Baby birth certificate

- 2. Wife's identity card of Uttarakhand Judiciary
- 3. Wife's discharge summary of hospital
- 4. Notification of High Court of Uttarakhand, Nainital